

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: BSEKI24

Cutlery set Enzo - 24 pieces - For 6 persons



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cutlery Set Enzo - 24 Pieces for 6 Persons

1. General Information

The Cutlery Set Enzo is designed to enhance your dining experience with elegance and functionality. This 24-piece set includes everything you need for a complete table setting for six people, perfect for both everyday use and special occasions.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The cutlery set is intended for serving and consuming food. It is not suitable for any other use.
- Handling: Handle cutlery with care to avoid injury. Ensure that all knives are used for their intended purpose.
- Storage: Store cutlery in a safe manner to prevent accidents. Avoid placing cutlery where children can reach.
- Sharp Edges: Knives have sharp edges. Always use caution while handling and cleaning.
- Dishwasher Safety: While the cutlery is dishwasher safe, it is recommended to separate knives from other items to maintain sharpness and prevent damage.
- Heat Resistance: Cutlery is not suitable for use in microwaves or ovens.

3. Product Specifications

- Type: Cutlery Set
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Number of Pieces: 24
- Serving Capacity: 6 persons
- Components: 6 Dinner Forks, 6 Dinner Knives, 6 Soup Spoons, 6 Dessert Spoons

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpacking: Carefully remove the cutlery from its packaging. Inspect for any damage.
- Arranging: For optimal presentation, arrange the cutlery on the table as follows:
 - Forks on the left of the plate
 - Knives on the right with blades facing the plate
 - Spoons to the right of the knives
 - Dessert spoons can be placed horizontally above the plate or brought out with dessert

5. Operation

- The cutlery is designed for standard dining usage. Use forks for solid foods, knives for cutting, and spoons for liquids and soft foods. Always follow proper dining etiquette when using the cutlery.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: For best results, hand wash with mild soap and warm water. Immediately dry with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- Dishwasher: If using a dishwasher, place cutlery in the designated cutlery basket. Use a mild detergent and set to the appropriate cycle. Ensure knives are facing down for safety.

7. Troubleshooting

- Rust Formation: If rust appears, it may be due to prolonged exposure to moisture. Regularly dry cutlery after washing to prevent this.
- Dull Blades: If knives lose sharpness, use a sharpening tool as per instructions or consult a professional service for sharpening.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of any damaged or worn-out cutlery responsibly. If the material is recyclable, follow local recycling guidelines. Ensure sharp items are wrapped before disposal to prevent injury.

9. Contact

For inquiries or support, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Cutlery Set Enzo. Enjoy your dining experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Besteckset Enzo - 24 Teile für 6 Personen

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Besteckset Enzo entschieden haben. Dieses Set besteht aus 24 Teilen und ist ideal für 6 Personen. Es ist sowohl für den täglichen Gebrauch als auch für besondere Anlässe geeignet.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte befolgen Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsrichtlinien während der Verwendung und Pflege des Bestecksets:

- Scharfe Kanten: Seien Sie vorsichtig im Umgang mit Messern und anderen scharfen Teilen. Halten Sie diese von Kindern fern.
- Rutschfeste Unterlagen: Verwenden Sie Unterlagen, um ein Verrutschen der Besteckteile zu vermeiden.
- Nicht für den Geschirrspüler geeignet: Reinigen Sie die Teile mit der Hand, um die Lebensdauer des Bestecks zu verlängern.
- Lagerung: Bewahren Sie das Besteck an einem trockenen Ort auf, um Rost und Korrosion zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Das Besteckset Enzo umfasst folgende Teile:

- 6 Tafelgabeln
- 6 Tafelmesser
- 6 Dessertlöffel
- 6 Kaffeelöffel

Technische Daten:

- Material: Edelstahl
- Finish: Poliert
- Gewicht: ca. 1,5 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Installation des Bestecksets ist einfach:

1. Nehmen Sie das Besteckset aus der Verpackung.
2. Entfernen Sie alle Aufkleber oder Sicherheitsversiegelungen.
3. Spülen Sie die Teile kurz mit warmem Wasser ab und trocknen Sie sie gründlich ab.
4. Lagern Sie das Besteck in einem Besteckkasten oder einer Schublade für einfachen Zugriff.

5. Bedienung

Verwenden Sie das Besteck gemäß seinem vorgesehenen Zweck:

- Messer zum Schneiden von Lebensmitteln
- Gabeln zum Halten und Anheben von Lebensmitteln
- Löffel zum Essen von Flüssigkeiten oder weichen Nahrungsmitteln

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Besteck nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel.
- Verwenden Sie einen weichen Schwamm oder ein Tuch, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Trocknen Sie das Besteck sofort nach der Reinigung, um Wasserflecken zu verhindern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

Falls das Besteck rostet oder Flecken aufweist:

- Überprüfen Sie die Lagerbedingungen und stellen Sie sicher, dass es trocken und nicht in Kontakt mit Feuchtigkeit ist.
- Verwenden Sie eine spezielle Edelstahlreinigungslösung für hartnäckige Flecken.

8. Entsorgung

Das Besteckset ist langlebig, kann aber am Ende seiner Lebensdauer durch Recyclingprogramme in Ihrer Nähe entsorgt werden. Bitte beachten Sie lokale Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Metall.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding - Bestekset Enzo (24 stuks voor 6 personen)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Bestekset Enzo is een hoogwaardige bestekset ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en speciale gelegenheid. Met 24 stuks verdeeld over 6 personen, biedt deze set een perfecte mix van stijl en functionaliteit. Gemaakt van roestvrij staal en met een modern ontwerp, is deze set ideaal voor zowel casual als formele dinermomenten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het bestek uitsluitend voor het doel waarvoor het is ontworpen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe of ruwe voorwerpen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken op het oppervlak van het bestek.
- Houd het bestek buiten het bereik van kinderen wanneer het niet in gebruik is.
- Controleer het bestek regelmatig op beschadigingen. Vervang gebroken of versleten onderdelen om mogelijk letsel te voorkomen.
- Bij het gebruik van de vaatwasser, zorg ervoor dat de messen niet in contact komen met andere metalen voorwerpen om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Neem bij een allergie voor metaal of roestvrij staal contact op met een arts.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal stuks: 24
- Geschikt voor: 6 personen
- Bestekdelen: 6 x dinner fork, 6 x dinner knife, 6 x soup spoon, 6 x dessert spoon
- Afmetingen:
 - Dinner fork: 20.5 cm
 - Dinner knife: 23.5 cm
 - Soup spoon: 20.5 cm
 - Dessert spoon: 18.5 cm
- Gewicht: 1.5 kg
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja

4. Installatie en Setup

Er is geen specifieke installatie vereist voor de Bestekset Enzo. Bij ontvangst van de set, controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn. Zorg ervoor dat het bestek goed is gewassen voordat je het gebruikt. Verdeel het bestek gelijkmatig over de tafel of in een besteklade voor een goede organisatie.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

Gebruik de verschillende onderdelen van de bestekset volgens de aanbevelingen:

- Gebruik de dinner forks voor hoofdgerechten.
- De dinner knives zijn ontworpen om gekookt vlees en groenten te snijden.
- De soup spoons zijn ideaal voor soepen en stoofschotels.
- De dessert spoons zijn perfect voor nagerechten.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Voor optimale hygiëne, was het bestek vóór het eerste gebruik.
- Dit bestek kan in de vaatwasser worden gereinigd. Gebruik een mild reinigingsmiddel.
- Voor handmatige reiniging, gebruik een zachte spons en een mild afwasmiddel. Vermijd schurende middelen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.
- Droog het bestek onmiddellijk na het wassen om vlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

Probleem: Roest op het bestek

Oplossing: Roest kan ontstaan door het laten weken in water of door langdurige blootstelling aan vocht. Zorg ervoor dat het bestek droog is na reiniging. Gebruik een roestremover als dat nodig is.

Probleem: Schade aan het bestek

Oplossing: Bij beschadiging of breuk, gebruik het bestek niet meer en neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangende onderdelen.

8. Afvoer

Versleten of beschadigd bestek kan worden afgevoerd via de reguliere afvalverwerking. Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor recycling van metalen voorwerpen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Set de Cubiertos Enzo (24 Piezas para 6 Personas)

1. Información General

El Set de Cubiertos Enzo está diseñado para proporcionar una experiencia culinaria excepcional para seis personas. Este juego de 24 piezas incluye cuchillos, tenedores y cucharas de alta calidad, perfectos para cualquier ocasión.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilizar los cubiertos únicamente para su propósito previsto.
- Mantener los cubiertos fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Evitar la exposición prolongada al agua y productos químicos corrosivos.
- No utilizar utensilios metálicos en superficies antiadherentes.
- Revisar regularmente los cubiertos en busca de signos de desgaste o daño. Si se detecta daño, no utilice el producto.
- No los use para cortar alimentos duros que puedan dañar los bordes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Acabado: Brillante
- Incluye:
 - 6 cuchillos
 - 6 tenedores
 - 6 cucharas
 - 6 cucharas de postre
- Ideal para: Uso doméstico y eventos
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desempaquetar cuidadosamente el set y verificar que todas las piezas están presentes.
2. Limpiar cada pieza con agua tibia y jabón suave si es necesario.
3. Secar cada utensilio con un paño suave antes de su uso.
4. Colocar los cubiertos de manera ordenada en la mesa, asegurando que cada utensilio esté en su respectivo lugar.

5. Operación

- Utilizar los cubiertos para servir y consumir alimentos de acuerdo con su diseño.
- Para mejorar la experiencia de uso, se recomienda combinar el set con platos y copas de calidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar los cubiertos a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave o en el lavavajillas en el ciclo adecuado.
- Evitar el uso de estropajos abrasivos.
- Secar los cubiertos inmediatamente después del lavado para evitar manchas.
- Almacenar en un lugar seco y fresco.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si los cubiertos presentan manchas: Limpiar con un limpiador de acero inoxidable.
- En caso de que un utensilio se deslice: Asegurarse de que el área de la mesa esté limpia y seca.
- Si se observan rayones o daños, retire el cubierto de uso inmediato.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable.
- Dispose de los cubiertos de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje y eliminación de metales.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit: Ensemble de Couverts Enzo, 24 Pièces pour 6 Personnes

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'ensemble de couverts Enzo, un produit de haute qualité conçu pour améliorer votre expérience culinaire. Cet ensemble comprend suffisamment de couverts pour six personnes, parfait pour les dîners, les occasions spéciales ou un usage quotidien.

2. Informations de Sécurité

Veillez lire attentivement les instructions suivantes pour garantir une utilisation en toute sécurité de ce produit :

- Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec les couverts.
- Évitez de plonger les couverts dans des liquides très chauds pour prévenir les brûlures.
- Stockez les couverts dans un endroit sec et sûr pour éviter les accidents.
- Inspectez régulièrement les couverts pour détecter toute usure ou dommages.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs lors du nettoyage afin de préserver la finition.

3. Vue d'Ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

L'ensemble de couverts Enzo comprend :

- 6 fourchettes
- 6 couteaux
- 6 cuillères à soupe
- 6 cuillères à café

Données techniques :

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Finition : Poli brillant
- Poids total : 1,5 kg
- Dimensions de la fourchette : 20 cm
- Dimensions du couteau : 22 cm
- Dimensions de la cuillère à soupe : 20 cm
- Dimensions de la cuillère à café : 13 cm

4. Installation et Mise en Place

L'ensemble est prêt à l'emploi. Suivez ces instructions simples :

1. Déballez soigneusement les couverts de leur emballage.
2. Vérifiez chaque pièce pour vous assurer qu'il n'y a pas de dommages.
3. Lavez les couverts à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation.
4. Rangez les couverts dans un tiroir ou un support adapté pour les garder organisés.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez les couverts Enzo selon les besoins de votre repas :

- Fourchettes pour les plats solides.
- Couteaux pour trancher les viandes et autres aliments.
- Cuillères pour les plats liquides ou semi-liquides.
- Cuillères à café pour les desserts ou les boissons.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Rincez les couverts immédiatement après utilisation pour éviter les taches.
- Lavez-les à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse ou placez-les au lave-vaisselle sur un cycle doux.
- Séchez soigneusement avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les taches d'eau.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs afin de préserver la finition brillante.

7. Dépannage

- Si des taches persistent, essayez une solution de vinaigre et d'eau pour enlever les résidus.
- En cas de rouille, frottez doucement avec une pâte de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau.
- Pour des craintes spécifiques ou des questions, contactez notre service client.

8. Élimination

Conformément aux réglementations locales, assurez-vous d'éliminer les couverts de manière appropriée. Ne jetez pas dans les décharges: recyclez l'acier inoxydable si possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Set di Posate Enzo 24 Pezzi per 6 Persone

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del Set di Posate Enzo, un elegante insieme di posate progettato per 6 persone. Questo set è ideale per cene, pranzi e occasioni speciali, offrendo uno stile raffinato e una funzionalità eccellente.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi previsti.
- Non utilizzare posate danneggiate o deformate.
- Evitare il contatto con sostanze corrosive o acide.
- Lavare a mano o in lavastoviglie seguendo le istruzioni, per evitare danni.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire lesioni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Il Set di Posate Enzo include:

- 6 coltelli
- 6 forchette
- 6 cucchiai
- 6 cucchiaini
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni: Standard per uso comune
- Design: Moderno e funzionale

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione. Dopo l'acquisto, aprire la confezione e rimuovere delicatamente le posate. Controllare che non ci siano pezzi danneggiati. Riporre in un cassetto o in un contenitore per posate.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare le posate per il consumo di cibi solidi e liquidi. Lavare le posate dopo ogni uso per evitare macchie e conservare l'aspetto brillante.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- In alternativa, possono essere lavate in lavastoviglie.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette metalliche o detergenti abrasivi.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per prevenire segni d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le posate presentano macchie: provare a lavarle immediatamente dopo l'uso e utilizzare un detergente per acciaio inossidabile.
- Se le posate si arrugginiscono: evitare di lasciarle in ammollo nell'acqua per lunghi periodi.

8. Smaltimento

Disporre delle posate obsolete rispettando le normative locali per i materiali metallici. Riciclare dove possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania